Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 11/01/2003 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Carman Manufacturing Company DBA Pacific Mattress Company | | 05/26/2005 | CORPORATION: WASHINGTON |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Spring Air West, L.L.C. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2626 Willamette Drive NE | |
| City: | Lacey | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | |
| Postal Code: | 98516 | |
| Entity Type: | limited liabiliy company: WASHINGTON | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 2166536 | BACK CHOICE |
| Registration Number: | 805958 | LOCGARD |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.682.8100

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Faye L. Tomlinson

Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Faye L. Tomlinson |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| Signature: | /Faye L. Tomlinson/ |
| | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0629

900025696

716655

T ARE

| Date: | 06/02/2005 |
|---|------------|
| Total Attachments: 1 source=32673Assg#page1.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0630

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Carman Manufacturing Company DBA Pacific Mattress Company (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), a Washington corporation, is the owner of the trademarks BACK CHOICE and LOCGARD, which have been registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Nos. 2,166,536 and 805,958, issued June 16, 1998 and March 22, 1966, respectively; and

WHEREAS, Spring Air West, L.L.C. (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), a Washington limited liability company, having a place of business at 2626 Willamette Drive NE, Lacey, Washington 98516, acquired said trademarks and registrations thereof on or about November 1, 2003, from ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tunc on or about November 1, 2003, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby memorialize and clarify the prior understanding of the parties that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title to and interest in said trademark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademark.

Executed at Seattle, Washington, this 22 day of May, 2005.

Carman Manufacturing Company DBA Pacific Mattress Company

Joseph L. Carman IV, President

STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF LEWIS

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Joseph L. Carman IV acknowledged that he signed this instrument, and stated that he was authorized to execute this instrument and acknowledged it as the President of Carman Manufacturing Company DBA Pacific Mattress Company, identified in the instrument, to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: Mau

(Seal or stamp)

Printed Name: BARBARA Notary Public

My appointment expires 8-3-07

RECORDED: 06/02/2005

CAMC\16027NPTAssg.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 003095 FRAME: 0631